Table of Contents
CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
Company Profile … ……………………………………………………………….   1
NTC Thermistor … ………………………………………………………………..  2
Description / Features / Applications …..………………………………………..  4
Basic Characteristics … …………………………………………………………. 5
SMD Chip Dimension / Structure ………………………………………………. 6
Order Information ………………………………………………………………... 7

 E WAY Technology Co., LTD               CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
E WAY                                                                            7
ORDERING INFORMATION
EWTF  03  -  103  J  3I  -  N
SMD NTC Series Code :
EWTF : Lead Free
Chip Size ( L x W ) :
02 (0402) – 1.0 x 0.5  mm
03 (0603) – 1.6 x 0.8 mm
05 (0805) – 2.0 x 1.25 mm
06 (1206) – 3.2 x 1.6  mm
Resistance at 25℃ :
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
104 = 10 x 104 = 100,000 Ω
Resistance Tolerance :
F=±1% ; G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J =±5 % ; K=±10%
B Value (K) :
3I = 3435 ( 3000 + 435 )
 1:1000 C:101~150 I:401~450 O:701~750
2:2000 D:151~200 J:451~500 P:751~800
3:3000 E:201~250 K:501~550 Q:801~850
4:4000 F:251~300 L:551~600 R:851~900
A:0~50 G:301~350 M:601~650 S:901~950
B:51~100 H:351~400 N:651~700 T:951~999
Coating Color :
Blank = Blue
N    = New Color (Black)
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD               CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
E WAY                                                                            8
SPECIFICATION
0402（1005）SIZE
Part Number
Resistance
（25℃）
（Ω）
B-constant
  （25℃/85℃）
（K）
Maximum
Power Rating
（mW）
Dissipation
Constant
（mW/℃）
Operating
Temp. Range
（℃）
EWTF02-102□4B-N 1,000 4100
EWTF02-202□4K-N 2,000 4520
EWTF02-103□3I-N 10,000 3435
EWTF02-103□3R-N 10,000 3900
EWTF02-103□4B-N 10,000 4100
EWTF02-473□4A-N 47,000 4050
EWTF02-683□4C-N 68,000 4150
EWTF02-104□4A-N 100,000 4050
EWTF02-104□4F-N 100,000 4300
EWTF02-474□4A-N 470,000 4050
250 2.5 - 40 ~ 125
Remark：1. □ - Resistance Tolerance : F=±1% ; G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J =±5 % ; K=±10%.
2. Maximum Power Rating = Dissipation Constant × ( Max. Operation Temperature - 25℃ ).
    ※ Please inquire to our sales for other specifications.
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD               CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
E WAY                                                                            9
0603（1608）SIZE
Part Number
Resistance
（25℃）
（Ω）
B-constant
（25℃/85℃）
（K）
Maximum
Power Rating
（mW）
Dissipation
Constant
（mW/℃）
Operating
Temp. Range
（℃）
EWTF03-102□2S-N 1,000 2950
EWTF03-202□4C-N 2,000 4150
EWTF03-332□3F-N 3,300 3300
EWTF03-472□3G-N 4,700 3340
EWTF03-502□3G-N 5,000 3340
EWTF03-682□3I-N 6,800 3435
EWTF03-103□3I-N 10,000 3435
EWTF03-103□3K-N 10,000 3550
EWTF03-103□3T-N 10,000 3970
EWTF03-223□3R-N 22,000 3900
EWTF03-473□3S-N 47,000 3950
EWTF03-473□4A-N 47,000 4050
EWTF03-503□4A-N 50,000 4000
EWTF03-104□3S-N 100,000 3950
EWTF03-104□4A-N 100,000 4050
EWTF03-104□4H-N 100,000 4400
EWTF03-154□4L-N 150,000 4600
EWTF03-204□4B-N 200,000 4055
EWTF03-224□4B-N 220,000 4055
EWTF03-334□4B-N 330,000 4100
EWTF03-474□4B-N 470,000 4100
EWTF03-564□4B-N 560,000 4100
350 3.5 - 40 ~ 125
Remark：1. □ - Resistance Tolerance : F=±1% ; G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J =±5 % ; K=±10%.
2. Maximum Power Rating = Dissipation Constant ×( Max. Operation Temperature - 25℃ ).
※ Please inquire to our sales for other specifications.
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD               CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
E WAY                                                                            10
0805（2012）SIZE
Part Number
Resistance
（25℃）
（Ω）
B-constant
（25℃/85℃）
（K）
Maximum
Power Rating
（mW）
Dissipation
Constant
（mW/℃）
Operating
Temp. Range
（℃）
EWTF05-472□3I-N 4,700 3435
EWTF05-502□3I-N 5,000 3435
EWTF05-103□3I-N 10,000 3435
EWTF05-103□3K-N 10,000 3550
EWTF05-103□3T-N 10,000 3970
EWTF05-223□3R-N 22,000 3900
EWTF05-473□4A-N 47,000 4000
EWTF05-503□4A-N 50,000 4000
EWTF05-104□4A-N 100,000 4000
EWTF05-204□4B-N 200,000 4100
400 4 - 40 ~ 125
Remark： 1. □ - Resistance Tolerance : F=±1% ; G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J =±5 % ; K=±10%.
2. Maximum Power Rating = Dissipation Constant ×( Max. Operation Temperature - 25℃ ).
    ※ Please inquire to our sales for other specifications.

 E WAY Technology Co., LTD               CHIP NTC THERMISTOR
E WAY                                                                            17
ORDERING INFORMATION
EWTC  08  08  05  -  103  H  3I
Bare Chip Series Code
EWTC – Oblong shape
EWTR – Round shape
Chip Length (L) :
08 = 0.8 mm
12 = 1.2 mm
Chip Width (W) :
08 = 0.8 mm
12 = 1.2 mm
Chip Thickness (T) :
05 = 0.5 mm
10 = 1.0 mm
Resistance at 25℃ :
103 = 10 x 103 = 10000 Ω
Resistance Tolerance :
F=±1% ; G=±2% ; H=±3% ; J=±5% ; K=±10
B Value (K) :
3I = 3435 ( 3000 + 435 )
1:1000 C:101~150 I:401~450 O:701~750
2:2000 D:151~200 J:451~500 P:751~800
3:3000 E:201~250 K:501~550 Q:801~850
4:4000 F:251~300 L:551~600 R:851~900
A:0~50 G:301~350 M:601~650 S:901~950
B:51~100 H:351~400 N:651~700 T:951~999
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            18
TA4 Series
The TA4 thermistor is a high-precision thermal
sensing device which is similar to HT thermistor
but different with flexible lead-wires.
FEATURES
 Low cost
 High stability
 Small size and fast thermal response
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Symbol Conditions Specification Unit
Resistance at Ta R25 Ta = 25℃ 1,000 ~ 100,000 Ω
B constant B 25℃ / 85℃ 3100 ~ 4665 K
Thermal dissipation constant C Ta = 25℃ 2.5 mW/℃
Thermal time constant T Ta = 25℃ 15 sec
Operating temp. range --- --- - 30 ~ 105 ℃
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            19
ORDERING INFORMATION
      ES  TA4  103  H  3435  F - 30  050  21  S  C
E WAY Sensor
TA4 Series Thermistor
Resistance at 25℃ :
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
104 = 10 x 104 = 100,000 Ω
R Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%
B Value (K) :
B Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5%
Wire Gauge :
30 = 30 AWG
Length (all) :
050 = 50 mm
400 = 400 mm
1400 = 1400 mm (when length> 999 mm )
Solder Length and Tolerance :
21 = 2 ± 1 mm
Wire Type :
S : Separate
C : Connect
D : Differ
A UL1430
B UL1571
C UL3302 HF
D UL2468
E UL2651
F UL1332 Teflon
G UL10362 Teflon
H UL 4469 HF
I 200℃ Teflon
J Alloy 180
K UL1685
L  UL3302 HF(twist)
M  UL4469 HF(twist)
P UL2651(twist)
O Others
Wire UL Type :
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            20
TJ Series
FEATURES The TJ thermistor possesses ultra thinness of
500μm and superior electrical insulation. It is
possible to use with safety in ambience where might
contact with electrodes.
 Suitable for narrow space
 Fast thermal response
 Elastic and solder easily
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Symbol Conditions Specification Unit
Resistance at Ta R25 Ta = 25 ℃ 1,000 ~ 100,000 Ω
B constant B 25℃ / 85℃ 3100 ~ 4665 K
Thermal dissipation constant C Ta = 25 ℃ 0.7 mW/℃
Thermal time constant T Ta = 25℃ 5 sec
Operating temp. range --- --- - 40 ~ 100 ℃
E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY   21
ORDERING INFORMATION
ES  TJ  103  H  3435  F  -  025  HF
nsor
04 = 10 x 10  = 100,000 Ω
:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%
:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5%
50 = 50 mm
ee
F   = Halogen Free
E WAY Se
Thin-Film Thermistor
Resistance at 25℃ :
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
41
R Tolerance :
F
B Value (K) :
B Tolerance :
F
Length (all) :
025 = 25 mm
032 = 32 mm
0
Halogen Type :
Blank = Not Halogen Fr
H
E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY   22
TS Series
FEATURES The TS thermistor is smaller than the HT thermistor.
Its rapid response time and high reliability make it
suitable for use in medical equipments and
thermometers.
Fast response
Excellent thermal cycle endurance
Small size and high reliability
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Symbol Conditions Specification Unit
Resistance at Ta R25 Ta = 25 ℃ 1,000 ~ 100,000 Ω
B constant B 25℃ / 85℃ 3100 ~ 4665 K
Thermal dissipation constant C Ta = 25 ℃ 0.7 mW/℃
Thermal time constant T Ta = 25 ℃ 3.2 sec
Operating temp. range --- --- - 30 ~ 100 ℃
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            23
ORDERING INFORMATION
              ES  TS  103  H  3435  F  -  26  020  21
E WAY Sensor
Temperature Sensing Thermistor
Resistance at 25℃ :
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
104 = 10 x 104 = 100,000 Ω
R Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%
B Value (K) :
B Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5%
Wire Gauge :
15 = ø 0.15 mm
26 = ø 0.26 mm
Length (all) :
020 = 20 mm
150 = 150 mm
Solder Length and Tolerance :
21 = 2 ± 1 mm
31 = 3 ± 1 mm
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            24
HT Series
                    unit: mm
Type D K L P T d
L 4.0 max 6.5 max 32 2.5 3.0 max 0.45
FEATURES The HT thermistor is a high-performance thermal sensing
device which has small B-value tolerance and resistance.
They insure temperature precision of ± 0.1°C and can be
applied for very accurate temperature control compensation.
 Low cost
 High stability
 Temperature sensing and control,
 compensation, measurement
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Symbol Conditions Specification Unit
Resistance at Ta R25 Ta = 25 ℃ 1,000 ~ 100,000 Ω
B constant B 25℃ / 85℃ 3100 ~ 4665 K
Thermal dissipation constant C Ta = 25 ℃ 0.5 ~ 2.0 mW/℃
Thermal time constant T Ta = 25 ℃ 15 sec
Operating temp. range --- --- - 40 ~ 125 ℃
 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            25
ORDERING INFORMATION
             ENR  HT  3  103  H  3435  F  L  B  32
E WAY Radial NTC
High-precision Disc Thermistor
Disk Size (dimmeter) :
2 (2ø)、3 (3ø)、5 (5ø)
Resistance at 25℃ :
101 = 10 x 101 = 100 Ω
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
R Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%
B value (K) :
B Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5%
Wire Type :
Package :
B : Bulk ; T : Taping
Length (wire) :
32 = 32 mm
S S Type
L L Type
I I Type
I TypeS Type L Type
E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY   26

 E WAY Technology Co., LTD          SENSOR (NTC THERMISTOR)
E WAY                                                                            31
ORDERING INFORMATION
            ES  ER  103   H  3435  F -  30  040  S  C
E WAY Sensor
Housing Type :    UL1430
Resistance at 25℃ :
102 = 10 x 102 = 1,000 Ω
103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 Ω
104 = 10 x 104 = 100,000 Ω
R Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5% ; K:±10%
B Value (K) :
B Tolerance :
F:±1% ; G:±2% ; H:±3% ; J:±5%
Wire Gauge :
30 = 30 AWG
A
B UL1571
C UL3302 HF
D UL2468
E UL2651
F UL1332 Teflon
G  UL10362 Teflon
H UL 4469 HF
I 200℃ Teflon
J Alloy 180
K UL1685
L UL3302 HF(twist)
M UL4469 HF(twist)
P UL2651(twist)
O Others
AB ABS
AL Aluminum
BR Brass
ER Epoxy Resin
NP Nickel Plate
PH Phenolic
PS Polyacetal Sleeve
SR Silicon Resin
SS Stainless Steel
TC Tin Copper
TF Thin Film
OT Other
Wire UL Type :
Wire type :
S : Separate
C : Connect
D : Differ
Length (wire) :
040 = 40 mm
110 = 110 mm